

Colorado Department Of Transportation

Printed On: 07/05/2016

Low Bid Summary

Page 1 of 1

Letting Date: June 28, 2016

Call Order	Contract ID	Project(s)	# of Bids	Low Bidder	Estimated Cost	Corrected Bid	Percent of Estimate	Overrun (+) Underrun (-)
001	C21544	C470-043	1	JALISCO INTERNATIONAL, INC.	\$333,966.00	\$333,966.00	100.00%	\$0.00
Letting Totals			1		\$333,966.00	\$333,966.00	100.00%	\$0.00

Colorado Department Of Transportation

Printed On: 07/05/2016

Vendor Ranking

Page 1 of 1

Letting No: 20160628
Letting Date: June 28, 2016
Letting Time: 10:00 AM

Contract ID: C21544
Region: 1
Contract Time: 30 WORKING DAYS

Project(s): NHPP C470-043
Counties: DOUGLAS, REGION 1

Contract Description:

HIGHLINE CANAL TRAIL @ DAD CLARK GULCH:

Culvert replacement with concrete box culvert, earthwork, repair of bikeway, erosion control, seeding & mulching

Rank	Vendor ID	Vendor Name	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid	Percent Of Estimate
1	696A	JALISCO INTERNATIONAL, INC.	\$333,966.00	100.00%	100.00%
0	-EST-	Engineer's Estimate	\$333,966.00	100.00%	100.00%

Tabulation of Bids

Letting No: 20160628
 Letting Date: June 28, 2016
 Letting Time: 10:00 AM

Contract ID: C21544
 Region: 1

Counties: DOUGLAS,
 REGION 1

Item Code	Description	Quantity	(0) -EST- Engineer's Estimate		(1) 696A JALISCO INTERNATIONAL, INC.		Unit Price	Amount
			Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount		
SECTION:	0001	BID ITEMS						
								LCC:
202-00015	Removal of Headwall	2.000 EACH	2,000.00000	4,000.00	2,000.00000	4,000.00		
202-00035	Removal of Pipe	86.000 LF	65.00000	5,590.00	65.00000	5,590.00		
202-00200	Removal of Sidewalk	44.000 SY	50.00000	2,200.00	50.00000	2,200.00		
203-00060	Embankment Material (Complete In Place)	230.000 CY	70.00000	16,100.00	70.00000	16,100.00		
206-00000	Structure Excavation	300.000 CY	30.00000	9,000.00	30.00000	9,000.00		
206-00200	Structure Backfill (Class 2)	116.000 CY	30.00000	3,480.00	30.00000	3,480.00		
208-00002	Erosion Log Type 1 (12 Inch)	500.000 LF	9.00000	4,500.00	9.00000	4,500.00		
208-00020	Silt Fence	700.000 LF	8.00000	5,600.00	8.00000	5,600.00		
208-00103	Removal and Disposal of Sediment (Labor)	40.000 HOUR	60.00000	2,400.00	60.00000	2,400.00		
208-00105	Removal and Disposal of Sediment (Equipment)	8.000 HOUR	110.00000	880.00	110.00000	880.00		
208-00207	Erosion Control Management	10.000 DAY	400.00000	4,000.00	400.00000	4,000.00		
211-03005	Dewatering	1.000 L S	80,000.00000	80,000.00	80,000.00000	80,000.00		
212-00006	Seeding (Native)	0.200 ACRE	2,800.00000	560.00	2,800.00000	560.00		
212-00032	Soil Conditioning	0.200 ACRE	5,000.00000	1,000.00	5,000.00000	1,000.00		

Tabulation of Bids

Letting No: 20160628
 Letting Date: June 28, 2016
 Letting Time: 10:00 AM

Contract ID: C21544
 Region: 1

Counties: DOUGLAS,
 REGION 1

Item Code	Description	Quantity	(0) -EST- Engineer's Estimate		(1) 696A JALISCO INTERNATIONAL, INC.			
			Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
SECTION:	0001	BID ITEMS						
								LCC:
213-00002	Mulching (Weed Free Hay)	0.200 ACRE	2,000.00000	400.00	2,000.00000	400.00		
506-00218	Riprap (18 Inch)	33.000 CY	150.00000	4,950.00	150.00000	4,950.00		
601-03030	Concrete Class D (Box Culvert)	78.000 CY	1,100.00000	85,800.00	1,100.00000	85,800.00		
602-00020	Reinforcing Steel (Epoxy Coated)	13,244.000 LB	1.50000	19,866.00	1.50000	19,866.00		
608-00040	Concrete Bikeway (Special)	44.000 SY	100.00000	4,400.00	100.00000	4,400.00		
625-00001	Construction Surveying (Hourly)	40.000 HOUR	200.00000	8,000.00	200.00000	8,000.00		
626-00000	Mobilization	1.000 L S	70,000.00000	70,000.00	70,000.00000	70,000.00		
630-80335	Barricade (Type 3 M-A) (Temporary)	2.000 EACH	300.00000	600.00	300.00000	600.00		
630-80341	Construction Traffic Sign (Panel Size A)	8.000 EACH	80.00000	640.00	80.00000	640.00		
Section Totals:				\$333,966.00		\$333,966.00		
Contract Grand Totals				\$333,966.00		\$333,966.00		

Colorado Department Of Transportation

Printed On: 07/05/2016

Low Bid Item Analysis

Page 1 of 3

Letting No: 20160628
 Letting Date: June 28, 2016
 Letting Time: 10:00 AM

Contract ID: C21544
 Region: 1
 Contract Time: 30 WORKING DAYS

Counties: DOUGLAS,
 REGION 1
 Project(s): NHPP C470-043

Contract Description:

HIGHLINE CANAL TRAIL @ DAD CLARK GULCH:

Culvert replacement with concrete box culvert, earthwork, repair of bikeway, erosion control, seeding & mulching

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) Underrun (-)
SECTION:	0001	BID ITEMS						
0005	202-00015 Removal of Headwall	2.000	2,000.00000	2,000.00000 EACH	4,000.00	4,000.00	100.00%	0.00
0010	202-00035 Removal of Pipe	86.000	65.00000	65.00000 LF	5,590.00	5,590.00	100.00%	0.00
0015	202-00200 Removal of Sidewalk	44.000	50.00000	50.00000 SY	2,200.00	2,200.00	100.00%	0.00
0020	203-00060 Embankment Material (Complete In Place)	230.000	70.00000	70.00000 CY	16,100.00	16,100.00	100.00%	0.00
0025	206-00000 Structure Excavation	300.000	30.00000	30.00000 CY	9,000.00	9,000.00	100.00%	0.00
0030	206-00200 Structure Backfill (Class 2)	116.000	30.00000	30.00000 CY	3,480.00	3,480.00	100.00%	0.00
0035	208-00002 Erosion Log Type 1 (12 Inch)	500.000	9.00000	9.00000 LF	4,500.00	4,500.00	100.00%	0.00
0040	208-00020 Silt Fence	700.000	8.00000	8.00000 LF	5,600.00	5,600.00	100.00%	0.00

Colorado Department Of Transportation

Printed On: 07/05/2016

Low Bid Item Analysis

Page 2 of 3

Letting No: 20160628
 Letting Date: June 28, 2016
 Letting Time: 10:00 AM

Contract ID: C21544
 Region: 1
 Contract Time: 30 WORKING DAYS

Counties: DOUGLAS,
 REGION 1
 Project(s): NHPP C470-043

Contract Description:

HIGHLINE CANAL TRAIL @ DAD CLARK GULCH:

Culvert replacement with concrete box culvert, earthwork, repair of bikeway, erosion control, seeding & mulching

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) Underrun (-)
SECTION:	0001	BID ITEMS						
0045	208-00103 Removal and Disposal of Sediment (Labor)	40.000	60.00000	60.00000 HOUR	2,400.00	2,400.00	100.00%	0.00
0050	208-00105 Removal and Disposal of Sediment (Equipment)	8.000	110.00000	110.00000 HOUR	880.00	880.00	100.00%	0.00
0055	208-00207 Erosion Control Management	10.000	400.00000	400.00000 DAY	4,000.00	4,000.00	100.00%	0.00
0060	211-03005 Dewatering	1.000	80,000.00000	80,000.00000 L S	80,000.00	80,000.00	100.00%	0.00
0065	212-00006 Seeding (Native)	0.200	2,800.00000	2,800.00000 ACRE	560.00	560.00	100.00%	0.00
0070	212-00032 Soil Conditioning	0.200	5,000.00000	5,000.00000 ACRE	1,000.00	1,000.00	100.00%	0.00
0075	213-00002 Mulching (Weed Free Hay)	0.200	2,000.00000	2,000.00000 ACRE	400.00	400.00	100.00%	0.00
0080	506-00218 Riprap (18 Inch)	33.000	150.00000	150.00000 CY	4,950.00	4,950.00	100.00%	0.00

Colorado Department Of Transportation

Printed On: 07/05/2016

Low Bid Item Analysis

Page 3 of 3

Letting No: 20160628
 Letting Date: June 28, 2016
 Letting Time: 10:00 AM

Contract ID: C21544
 Region: 1
 Contract Time: 30 WORKING DAYS

Counties: DOUGLAS,
 REGION 1
 Project(s): NHPP C470-043

Contract Description:

HIGHLINE CANAL TRAIL @ DAD CLARK GULCH:

Culvert replacement with concrete box culvert, earthwork, repair of bikeway, erosion control, seeding & mulching

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) / Underrun (-)
SECTION:	0001	BID ITEMS						
0085	601-03030 Concrete Class D (Box Culvert)	78.000	1,100.00000	1,100.00000 CY	85,800.00	85,800.00	100.00%	0.00
0090	602-00020 Reinforcing Steel (Epoxy Coated)	13,244.000	1.50000	1.50000 LB	19,866.00	19,866.00	100.00%	0.00
0095	608-00040 Concrete Bikeway (Special)	44.000	100.00000	100.00000 SY	4,400.00	4,400.00	100.00%	0.00
0100	625-00001 Construction Surveying (Hourly)	40.000	200.00000	200.00000 HOUR	8,000.00	8,000.00	100.00%	0.00
0105	626-00000 Mobilization	1.000	70,000.00000	70,000.00000 L S	70,000.00	70,000.00	100.00%	0.00
0110	630-80335 Barricade (Type 3 M-A) (Temporary)	2.000	300.00000	300.00000 EACH	600.00	600.00	100.00%	0.00
0115	630-80341 Construction Traffic Sign (Panel Size A)	8.000	80.00000	80.00000 EACH	640.00	640.00	100.00%	0.00
Section 0001 Subtotal					\$333,966.00	\$333,966.00	100.00%	\$0.00
Contract Total for Calculated Low Bidders Bid Items					\$333,966.00	\$333,966.00	100.00%	\$0.00